

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 5908

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

30 December 2019

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Human Resources.

You asked:

- 1. How many joiners, movers, and leavers do you process per year?*
- 2. How many staff/whole time equivalents manage this process?*
- 3. Do you have an automated system to manage ESR?*
- 4. Do you use a single sign on solution across the organisation to manage the accounts?*
- 5. If so, which solution do you have?*
- 6. How many people are in your organisation's data quality team?*

Trust response:

1. Including bank staff:
Joiners: 2,245 headcount
Movers: 2,828 headcount
Leavers: 2,106 headcount
2. Average 3 WTE
3. No
4. No
5. Not applicable
6. 3